
Counselling Network
District of Kelheim
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Counselling for aslyum seekers, tolerated refugees and illegal immigrants
in Kelheim, Mainburg, Ihrlerstein, Riedenburg, Essing, Painten

Caritas Kreisverband Kelheim
Advisor:
Stefan Killian  09441 5007-57  s.killian@caritas-kelheim.de  
Corinna Leers  09441 5007-16  c.leers@caritas-kelheim.de 
Office hours: Di 13.00 – 16.00 Pfarrhofgasse 1 in Kelheim  
 Do 9.00 – 12.00 Pfarrhofgasse 1 in Kelheim 
 Do 13.00 – 15.30 Hemauer Str. 2a in Riedenburg 
 Fr 8.30 – 12.00 Maurer-Jackl-Weg 10 in Mainburg 
 (Only with appointment)
Please note that additional appointments are possible. Just call to make an 
appointment.
Natalya Bernada  0178 9116606
Monday: from 2 p.m. in Pfarrhofgasse 1 in Kelheim 
Contact me also through „Signal“.
ONLINE – COUNSELLING THROUGH „SIGNAL“
„Signal” can be downloaded for free in your app store -> open the app and look for 
your advisor using his/her phone number (Mr. Killian: 0175 565 7656 or Ms. Leers: 
0163 9097505) 

Counselling for recognized asylum seekers and migrants, as well as 
EU-migrants (27 years of age and older) entire district of Kelheim

Sozialteam Kelheim
Advisor:
Kristina Diermeyer  0176 43790233  kristina.diermeyer@sozialteam.de  
Maximilian Ott  0170 4602423  maximilian.ott@sozialteam.de 
Office hours: Mo 12.00 – 15.00 Ludwigstr. 1, Kelheim  
 Di 9.00 – 11.00 DAA Kelheim, Schützenstr. 4, 14-tg. 
 Di 9.00 – 11.00   VHS Mainburg, Mitterweg.8, Mainburg 
 Mi 8.30 – 11.30  Ludwigstr. 1, Kelheim 
 Do 10.30 – 11.30    Rathaus Bad Abbach (Raum 2.10),  

Raiffeisenstr. 72, 93077 Bad Abbach
ONLINE – COUNSELLING THROUGH „MBEON“
Anybody looking for support or information can contact us directly through chat after 
installing the app. Free, secure, various languages and, if desired, anonymously.
Username: Mr. Ott: Kelheim_M.Ott / Username Ms. Diermeyer: Kelheim_K.Diermeyer

Youth Migration Service for all migrants and asylum seekers 
aged 12 to 27 for the entire district of Kelheim

Katholisches Jugendsozialwerk München e.V.
Advisor:
René Krüger  0152 51896913  rene.krueger@kjsw.de 
Office hours: Mo + Fr  8.00 – 12.30 Schützenstr. 30, Kelheim
 Mi 13.00 – 15.00  Dollingerstr. 2, Abensberg 

(If door is closed, please call)
Contact me also through „Signal“.



Counselling for all migrants and asylum seekers in Saal/Do.

AWO Kreisverband Kelheim
Advisor:
Iris Wittmann  0151 40301408  iris.wittmann@awo-kelheim.de 
Büro:  Gemeinschaftsunterkunft Saal/Do. 

Hauptstraße 66 a-f, 93342 Saal/Do., Raum 32
Office hours: Mo 9.30 – 12.30 GU Saal/Do., Book an appointment
 Di 13.00– 17.00 GU Saal/Do., Book an appointment
 Mi 12.00 – 17.00 GU Saal/Do., Book an appointment
 Do 8.00 – 13.30 GU Saal/Do., Book an appointment 
 Fr 9.30 – 11.30 GU Saal/Do., Book an appointment

Counselling for all migrants and asylum seekers 
in Abensberg, Neustadt/Do., Siegenburg

AWO Kreisverband Kelheim
Advisor:
Christian Bell  0160 5251408  christian.bell@awo-kelheim.de 
Office: GU Abensberg, Bad Gögginger Weg 8-10, 93326 Abensberg
Office hours: Mo-Fr all day GU Abensberg, Book an appointment
 As per demand Rathaus Abensberg., Book an appointment
For clients not living in the refugee accommodation in Abensberg, please 
book an appointment before coming to the office.

Kommunale Asylkoordinatoren/-innen

Stadt Kelheim
Advisor:
Mohammad Khado  09441 1751516  mohammad.khado@kelheim.de 
Büro: Bahnhofstraße 8, 93309 Kelheim (im Postgebäude)
Please book an appointment.
Markt Langquaid
Advisor:
Gertrud Eichenseer  09452 9336787  asyl-langquaid@gmx.de 
Office: Haus der Begegnung, Marktplatz 25, 84085 Langquaid
Office hours: Do 15.00 – 19.00 Uhr

Job advisor 

Deutsche Angestellten Akademie Kelheim
Advisor:
Daniel Schmidbauer   09441 17505-16 oder 0152 57814963 

 daniel.schmidbauer@daa.de 
Office hours: Mo – Do 8.30 – 17.00  Schützenstraße 4, Kelheim 
 Fr 8.30 – 16.00 Schützenstraße 4, 93309 Kelheim 



Voluntary Support Groups

Abensberg: Asylhelferkreis Abensberg 
 Magdalena Groll-Zieglmeier 
  09443 9282 381,  magdalena.gz@gmx.de 
Ihrlerstein:  Asylhelferkreis Ihrlerstein 
 Gregor Tautz 
  09443 9282381,  gtautz@keb-kelheim.de
Kelheim:  BÜNDNIS FÜR MENSCHENWÜRDE Kelheim e.V.  
Office hours:  Mo 10.30 – 12.30 GU Kelheim, Klosterstr. 5, Kelheim 
 Di 10.30 – 12.30 GU Kelheim, Klosterstr. 5, Kelheim 
 Do 16.00 – 18.00 Ev. Kirche, Ludwigstr. 2, Kelheim 
Contact:   Christiane Lettow-Berger: 

 0151 28964914,  christiane.lettow-berger@gruene-keh.de
  Michaela Linde: 

 0171 5293506,  michaela.linde@kanal-linde.de
Note that additional appointments at Evangelische Kirche, Ludwigstr. 2 are 
also possible. Please, call to make an appointment.
Langquaid:  Asylhelferkreis Langquaid 

 09452 9336787,  0151 55024197,  asyl-langquaid@gmx.de
Mainburg: Evangelisches Pfarramt
  08751 810130,  hilfe-fuer-fluechtlinge@mainburg-evangelisch.de
Neustadt: Integrationshilfe Neustadt Ursula Brandlmeier 
  09445 7323,  ursula.brandlmeier@gmx.de  
Saal a.d. Donau: Peter Listl 
  09441 81515,  listl-peter@t-online.de

Center for Equal Opportunities at the Landratsamt Kelheim

Head of Department:
Christian Gabler  09441 207-1040,  christian.gabler@landkreis-kelheim.de
Coordination of Voluntary Supporters:
Magdalena Beslmeisl  09441 207-1045,  veronika.pollinger@landkreis-kelheim.de

Integration Manager: 
Sebastian Wiesbeck  09441 207-1046,  sebastian.wiesbeck@landkreis-kelheim.de


